
In addition to the services provided to 
Wyandot County children and adults 
with developmental disabilities, 2024 
included the following organizational 
accomplishments:

• Angeline Preschool achieved the   
   Gold Standard Step Up To Quality 
   award by the Ohio Department of  
   Education, which is the highest level 
   of award attainable.

 • Wyandot County DD wrote for and 
   obtained a $60,000 grant from the 
   Ohio Department of DD to promote 
   community accessibility and 
   inclusion projects within Wyandot 
   County. We then awarded four 
   separate $15,000 inclusion grants to 
   the Village of Carey, Mohawk 
   Schools, and Upper Sandusky Parks 
   Department for their accessible 
   playground projects. As well as to 
   the Wyandot County Fair Board for 
   the purchase and furnishing of The 
   Sensory Barn: a quiet space on the 
   fairgrounds for children and adults 
   with autism and other sensory 
   sensitivities.

 •Wyandot County DD partnered with 
   WestCON COG for a grant to 
   purchase two fully accessible mobile 
   restroom trailers with a universal 
   changing table. We then placed one 
   of the trailers on the fairgrounds for 
   Fair Week.

The HighlightsBy The Numbers

Operating Expenses Residential Services

Capital Improvement Gifts & Donations

2024 Expenditures:
$3,010,613

2024 in Review

$2,704,946 $2,469,624

$221,351
$454,464

$6,837
$77,479

$500,000
$55,919

2024 Revenues:
$3,480,007


